KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPANY TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CON

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 9449	API No. 15 - 065-23241-00-60
Name: Great Eastern Energy & Development Corp.	County: Graham
Address: P.O. Drawer 2436	sw_ne_ne_Sec. 15 Twp. 7 S. R. 21 East West
City/State/Zip: Midland, TX. 79702	750 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: STG	825 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Bill Robinson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Phone: (432) 682-1178 Contractor: Name: Warren Drilling, LLC CONFIDENTIAL	Lease Name: Lee Well #: 1
License: 33724	Field Name: WC
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Robinson	Producing Formation: Lansing
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2130 Kelly Bushing: 2135
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3719 Plug Back Total Depth: 3709
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1790
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 385 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AF II NH 107-08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	/ 459
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content ppm Fluid volume
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	KCC WICHITA
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	
	Lease Name: License No.:
Soud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
D Q	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Date: 1-9-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Ath 7	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	SUE C. MADRY Vireline Log Received
	tary Public, State of Texas declogist Report Received My Commission Expires
Notary Public: Notary	December 12, 2007
Date Commission Expires: 12 12 1200	

		y & Development Co		Name.	ee		_ Well #: 1	
ec. 15 Twp. 7	S. R. <u>21</u>	East West	County	Graha	m			
ested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test, inal geological well site	s, whether sh along with fi	nut-in pre:	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes \[\sum \text{No} \]	•	₽ Lo	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes No		Name Anhy			Top 1740	Datum 395
Cores Taken	,	Yes V No		B/KC			3570	-1435
Electric Log Run		Yes No						
(Submit Copy) ist All E. Logs Run:				K	CC 16201		RECEIN	/ED
cnl/cdl/mel				JAM	1 6 2001	AL	JAN 16	2007
			(IDENTIF	K	RECEIN JAN 16 CC WICH	HITA
		CASIN Report all strings se	G RECORD	✓ Ne				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	20		220	common	160	3% CC & 2% ge
production	7 7/8	4 1/2	9.5		3709	ASC	240	2% gel
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORI	D		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks				s	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval I	Plugs Set/Type Perforated)		acture, Shot, Ceme amount and Kind of M		ord Depth
2	3363-65				natural			
				1.1				
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8	Set At 3417	Packer na	At	Liner Run	Yes V	lo	
Date of First, Resume	rd Production, SWD or	Enhr. Producing N	Method	Flowin	g 📝 Pump	oing Gas I	Lift Ot	her (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 25	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 36
Disposition of Gas	L	COMPLETION	L		Production Inte	erval	,	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Ho	_	rf	Dually Comp.	Commingled		

Superior Testers Enterprises, Inc. R.R. 3, Box 295B, Great Bend, Kansas 67530

Date 11-75-70 Location 15-7-21	W Elevation 2/35 County Trakion
Company 5/04+ E Stern Encrav	RECEIVED Number of Copies
Charts Mailed to 10 2700 Michigan	TIA 17107
Drilling Contractor Warnen Rig #10	JAN 1 6 2007
Length Drill/Pipe 3/24 I.D. Drill F	Pipe 3.80 KCC THICKITS YEAR
Length Weight Pipe I.D. Weigh	it Pipe Tool Joint Size
Length Drill Collars 240 L.D. Drill C	Collars 225 Tool Joint Size 4/2 X 15
Top Packer Depth 33% Bottom Racker Depth 3	90 Number of Packers Z Packer Size 634
	HOR LENGTH 30 TOTAL DEPTH 320 Hole Size 713
LEASE & WELLING LOS #1	_FORMATION TESTEDTEST NO
Mud Weight 9.7 Viscosity 98 Water L	oss A.O. Chlorides - Pits 1.100 D.S.T.
Maximum Temp: 104 %F Initial Hydrostatic Pressu	tre (A) 1535 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 1925 S.I.
ToolDOpen#L/F.P: #rom 7.35	2 m 30min (from [B] 85 P.Sil. to [C] 159 P.Sil.
Tool: Closed I.: C.II:P.: from $533p$ m to 6.03	
Tool Open F.F.P. from 603 2 m to 4033	of rate of the mountained by the state of the same of
Tool Closed F.C.I.P. from 233 2 m. to 703	2m.30min, [G] 205 P.S.I.
Initial Blow 5/2014 Bell Many Blow	Softon of Burket in The min
Final Blow 5/012 Box X vin Mon Bo	Him of Bischet in 24 min
Total Feet Recovered	Gravity:of/OilCorrected
Feet of Jugary Aug.	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of Duter	%Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Reet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	%Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Remarks Nortal Stills	Shight Show of of Between
A.	xtra PackerStraddleHook Wall
	Depth 3/10 Cir. Sub Sampler
Bottom Recorder No. 433 Clock No. 4963	Depth 39/7 Insurance
Price of Job	Superior Testers Enterprises, inc. shall not be liable for damage of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, of for any loss suffered or
Tool Operator / 14 15 11 Mincha 15	sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be
Approved By	paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
R2 14867	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

25801

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		CE POINT: Ockloy / Kuse
DATE 11-28 SEC TWP 5 RANGE CA		OB START JOB FINISH
LEASE Lee WELL# LOCATION MICOCOLD OR NEW (Circle one)	fourts 4N-2W-1/3N	OUNTY STATE
CONTRACTOR Warran Del #10	OWNER Sano	KCC
TYPE OF JOB Production	1 24 24 1	JAN 1 5 2007
HOLE SIZE '7/40' T.D. 37/8'	CEMENT	CONFIDENTIAL .
CASING SIZE 41/2" DEPTH 3 7/29"	AMOUNT ORDERED 240	5/6 / 52
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	500001 WF8-2,7	hal kel
TOOL Part Coller DEPTH 1798		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	<u>o</u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 13.80	POZMIX	<u> </u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 13,50		@ <u>1/5.65</u>
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@	
DISPLACEMENT 60 - BBL	ASC 240 9/5	
EQUIPMENT	50000 WFN-2	
		0 7500
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Walt Mark		RECEIVED
# // O HELPER // //		DAN 1 6 2007
BULK TRUCK # 378 DRIVER A A A A		<u> </u>
BULK TRÜCK	·	KCC WICHITA
# DRIVER		@
	HANDLING Sks (
REMARKS:	MILEAGE 74 parsky	TOTAL
Punped 500 cg/ WERD	SERVICE	€
mixed 275 St. ASC, retered Hus		
- Clar Pumpalinas	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	
PISPICE SULLENTE COLOR		@
Distilled District		@
Made for		@ @
		@
CHARGE TO: Great Sastan Enagy		
		TOTAL
STREET		TOTAL
CITYSTATEZIP		
	PLUG & FLOAT I	EQUIPMENT '/
	builto shoe	@
	Latole down Die over	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	10 Contralizers	@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TELET COLL	@
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX	
COLLINITION INSIER OIL HIE LEAGUSE SIDE		
	TOTAL CHARGE	4
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
O O O Carlotte		,
SIGNATURE WORLD THE WILLIAM	Joel bauk	00112
하는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	TOTAL PROPER	2214245

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

33362

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE INIGHOR STATE COUNTY WELL# Ophic OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR William OWNER TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE **CEMENT** CASING SIZE DEPTH 223 AMOUNT ORDERED TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH : TOOL DEPTH : PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _____@ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. RECEIVED GEL 💮 PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT 174 Pas ASC > · **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER STATE HELPER (Control @ # 4176 BULK TRUCK @ 724 **BULK TRUCK** HANDLING MILEAGE _ **REMARKS:** TOTAL _ **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE _____ MILEAGE ___ MANIFOLD __ TOTAL _ __ STATE __ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or: TOTAL _ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX -TOTAL CHARGE _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT -PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

25165

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JAN	1 1 6 2007	SERVICE 1	POINT: OAK	151
12-7-06 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	LLED OUTAL ON LO		START .	JOB FINISH
LEASE WELL# / LOCATION NECOCIE.	145	COU Confined Confined Confined	NTY February	STATE
OLD OR (NEW)(Circle one)		RECEIVED)	,
CONTRACTOR ALITANCE WELL SERVICES TYPE OF JOB PORT COLLAR	OWNER	JAN 16 200		
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT K	CC WICHIT		
CASING SIZE 4/2 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED	OC WICHIT	A	
TUBING SIZE 2" DEPTH 1709	550 SKS Golfor		A STATE OF THE STA	لو ۱۱ سی صلیح مید
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	USEN 385 ,5Ks			
TOOL PORT COMMA DEPTH 1709	BASEL STOO STATE		S RESTORE S	the state of the s
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_25/	5 6	10 65	2460 2
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX /54.		5362	5775
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL Zos		11 25	735 4
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	<u></u>	<u></u>	Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary
DISPLACEMENT	ASC			
EQUIPMENT	. —			
	Flor Seal	16 m = -	al The	112 %
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER IERV	The state of the s	@ -	ALIES.	
1122 213	CIA-DRO 3	EAT @	25 5	75
BULK TRUCK		@ 		
# 315 DRIVER REX				
BULK TRUCK # 394 DRIVER MEKE		@ _		
# 394 DRIVER MEKE	HANDLING 5	33 23 @	122	1/673
그리면 얼마를 막게 되는 말이 얼마를 잃었다면요.	MILEAGE 94 PEX			3672 2
REMARKS:				
PRESSURE SISTEM TO 1000 PST. OPEN			TOTAL	3733 Z
PORT COMINE INIX 385 SKS 60/40 POZ	State of the State			9 400
66626 14# Flo-SEA1, DIS NIACE 68ds		SERVICE		
Close DORT COLLAR. PRESSURE TO	DEDELLOPION		1 ~ 0	43
1000/St. RUN 5 TB. REVERSE OUT	DEPTH OF JOB		170	7
with 30 BBI Kel WHER.	PUMP TRUCK CHAI			7.55
	EXTRA FOOTAGE_		y 50.0	
CEMENT did CIRCUlate	MILEAGE	,	6. 6	4/20 \$
THANK YOY	MANIFOLD			
1/p/next. 10 (
		@_		
CHARGE TO: GREAT EASTERN				œ.
STREET		÷.	TOTAL	_/3 75
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUC	& FLOAT EQ	HDMENI	r
را بريانيند الموادية المنظمة الموادي والمناسب المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المادية الموادية والمعالية والمعالية المعالية والمعالية والمعالي	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	a PLOAT EQ	OH MIEN	ı
	Service State of the Service S			
			·	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.				
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	*	@		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		@		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		•.		,
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND		. '		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX			
	TOTAL CHARGE		·	
	DISCOUNT —	*	- IF PAID	O IN 30 DAYS
		- 1		
SIGNATURE COLOMOTIONS	Joel L	200/1081	٤	
		DD INITED N	ANAE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



Great Eastern Energy & Development Corporation

P. O. Drawer 2436, Midland, Texas 79702 550 W. Texas, Suite 660, Midland, Texas 79701

Phone: 432/682-1178 Fax: 432/687-5725 E-mail: GEED2000@aol.com

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 South Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802 KCC IAN 1 6 2007 COMFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED JAN 1 6 2007 KCC WICHITA

RE: ACO1 Filings

Gentlemen:

Great Eastern Energy & Development Corporation hereby request the information included with this letter be held in confidence for the maximum time allowed.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Bill Robinson

Great Eastern Energy & Development Corporation



September 22, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 South Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

ACO1 Filings

Well Name: Lee #1 API #: 15-065-23241

15-7S-21W

Ms Hollon,

CONFIDENTIAL

As per your request, please find enclosed the copies of DST's/Charts for the above referenced well.

Sincerely,

Tawn Brocksch

Production Secretary

/tab

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 2 5 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CORPORATION COMMISSION

GRAHAM County, Kansas

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 12, 2008

CLIPPER ENERGY LLC TWO TURTLE CRK **3838 OAK LAWN** DALLAS, TX 75219-4520

CONFIDENTIAL 1-16-09 RE: API Well No. 15-065-23241-00-00 LEE 1 **SWNENE, 15-7S-21W**

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on January 16, 2007. Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must be submitted by September 26, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-99), and only the lines marked below apply.

All drilling and completion information. No	TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)
ACO-1 has been received as of this date.	Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
Must be notarized and signed.	Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1.	X Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.
We do not accept fax copies.	All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
Must be put on new form and typed.	A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
API # or date when original well was first drilled.	A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
Contractor License #.	additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
Designate type of Well Completion.	plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information,	company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)
including original completion date.	Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
Spud date. (Month, Day, Year)	Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
Other:	Augustian V

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely

Production Department

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 2 5 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Superior Testers Enterprises, Inc. R.R. 3, Box 295B, Great Bend, Kansas 67530 (316) 792-6902 1687 144

	tion 2135 County Graham
Date	
company Significant LASTERN THENGY Charles Mailed to P.O. Bux 2438 Minhaud TX 78	Number of Copies
Onario management	
Diffilling Contractor 178 visit	Tool Joint Size 4/2XH
Length Drill Pipe 3066 I.D. Drill Pipe 3,80	
21/	Tool Joint Size
Length Drill Collars 225	
Top Packer Depth 332 Bottom Packer Depth 3332 Number	of Packers Packer Size 77
	S TOTAL DEPTH 3370 Hole Size 7 18
LEASE & WELL NO. Lee #1 FORMATION TE	STEDTEST NO
Mud Weight 10 Viscosity 45 Water Loss 7, 6 Chlorid	des - Pits 1,100 D.S.T
Maximum Temp. 102 °F Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) 1612	P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) DOP.S.I.
Tool Open I.F.P. from 605 pm to 6135 pm30min	from [B] /2 P.S.I. to [C] 577 P.S.I.
Tool Closed I.C.I.P. from 635 pm to 7.65 pm 30min	[D] 1149 P.S.I.
Tool Open F.F.P. from 7:05 pm to 7:35 pm 30 min	from [E] 6 4 P.S.I. to [F] 2 P.S.I
Tool Closed F.C.I.P. from 7.35 pm to 8.05 pm 30min	[G]//36P.S.I.
Initial Blow Soul Blow Bottom Bucket in	1 min
Final Blow Good Blow Bottom Budget in	2 Min
Total Feet Recovered 1980	Gravity of Oil Corrected
1860 Feet of Sil	%Gas/40%Oil%Mud%Water
(20 Feet of Much Cut Oil	%Gas 🐠%Oil 🔑 %Mud%Water
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	%Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Feet of	
Feet of	%Gas %Oil %Mud %Water
Feet of	, %Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Feet of	%Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Feet of	%Gas%Oil%Mud%Water
Remarks Rental Slips 4/2 00 0	Los 2 pm Lettat Z'BAM
7	
Extra Equipment - Jars 45 Safety Joint 105 Extra Packer	Straddle Hook Wall
Top Recorder No. 919 Clock No. Cle Depth 3369	Cir. SubSampler
Bottom Recorder No. <u>4337</u> Clock No. <u>5463</u> Depth <u>336</u>	7 Insurance
Price of Joh	s Enterprises, Inc. shall not be liable for damage of any kind to the
property or pers	onnel of the one for whom a test is made, of for any loss suffered or tly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statements or
opinion soncerni	ing the results of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be by the party for whom the test is made.
- inhining and	

Nº 14866

CONFIDENTIAL 1-(6-09

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 25 2008

Company: GREAT EASTERN SUPERIOR TESTERS ENTERPRISES L.L.C. **DRILL STEM TEST REPORT** 1(800)792-6902 **GREAT BEND, KANSAS 67530** Temperature / Pressure Data 1 Initial Hydrostatic Pressure 1612 2 Initial Flow Pressure 122 3 Final Initial Flow Pressure 577 Initial Shut-In Pressure 1149 5 Initial Final Flow Pressure 604 6 Final Flow Pressure 828 7 Final Shut-In Pressure 1136 8 Final Hydrostatic Pressure 1583 Lease & Well No. LEE#1 Test #: 1 Date: 11-24-06 Maximum Temperature 102 GENERAL INFORMATION COMPANY NAME GREAT EASTERN ENERGY TEST DATE, 11/24/06 LEE#1 LEASE AND WELL NUMBER SECTION-TOWN-RANGE 15-75-21W **FORMATION TESTED** STATE KANSAS **DRILL STEM TEST NUMBER** COUNTY GRAHAM 14866 REPORT NUMBER **ELEVATION GROUND LEVEL 2135 ELEVATION KELLY BUSHINGS.....** 2144 COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE BILL **DAVID NICHOLS TESTING ENGINEER** 3327 TOOL SETTING INFORMATION TOP PACKER DEPTH TEST INTERVAL (From) 3332 **BOTTOM PACKER DEPTH** 3332 2 TEST INTERVAL (to) 3370 NUMBER OF PACKERS 63/4 ANCHOR LENGTH 38 PACKER SIZE 77/8 TOTAL DEPTH (ft) 3370 **HOLE SIZE** FLOW TIMES 7:05 TOOL OPEN (from) 6:05 TOOL OPEN (from) 7:35 TOOL OPEN (to) 6:35 FINAL OPEN **TOOL OPEN (to)** INITIAL OPEN 30 DURATION (min.) 30 **DURATION** (min.) SEC 7:35 TOOL CLOSED (from) 6:35 TOOL CLOSED (from) 8:05 INITIAL SHUT-IN TOOL CLOSED (to) 7:05 FINAL SHUT-IN TOOL CLOSED (to) RECEIVED 30 DURATION (min.) 30 **DURATION** (min.) TWP. 75 RGE. 21W GOOD BLOW BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 1 MIN **NITIAL FLOW** SEP 25 2008 GOOD BLOW BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 2 MIN FINAL FLOW CONSERVATION DIVISION **CHLORIDES DEGREES** Feet of RESISTIVITY AT % WATER % GAS % OIL % MUD **RECOVERY DESCRIPTION** Recovery 100 1860 OIL 60 40 MUD CUT OIL 2) 120 3)

SUPERIOR TESTERS ENTERPRISES L.L.C.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

GREAT BEND ,KANSAS 67530 (800)792-6902

GENERAL	INFORMATION
---------	-------------

COMPANY NAME	GREAT	EASTERN	ENERGY
COMPANT NAME	UILLA		LINEINSI

TEST DATE 11/24/06 LEASE AND WELL NUMBER LEE#1

SECTION-TOWN-RANGE 15-75-21W FORMATION TESTED

STATE KANSAS DRILL STEM TEST NUMBER 1

COUNTY GRAHAM 14866 REPORT NUMBER ELEVATION KELLY BUSHINGS 2144 ELEVATION GROUND LEVEL 2135

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE BILL TESTING ENGINEER GENE BUDIG

EXTRA EQUIPMENT

.... NO EXTRA PACKER (3RD)NO JARS YES EXTRA PACKER (4TH)

.... NO SAFETY JOINT YES STRADDLE NO ELECTRONIC RECORDER YES HOOK WALL

CIRCULATING SUB NO SAMPLER NO

> 232 MILES ROUND TRIP FROM **GREAT BEND**

TOP RECORDER DEPTH 3366 BOTTOM RECORDER DEPTH 3367 RECORDER NUMBER 91986 RECORDER NUMBER 4337

WELL INFORMATION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR WARREN #10

.... 250 DRILL PIPE LENGTH 3066 DRILL COLLAR LENGTH 2.25 DRILL PIPE I.D. 3.8 DRILL COLLAR I.D.

..... 4 1/2 X.H. TOOL JOINT SIZE 4 1/2 X.H. TOOL JOINT SIZE

MUD WEIGHT #/GAL WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH

.... 45 WEIGHT PIPE I.D. 2.25 VISCOSITY 7.6 TOOL JOINT SIZE 4 1/2 X.H. WATER LOSS

..... 1,100 CHLORIDES-PITS

CHLORIDES-DST

COMMENTS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

CONFIDENTIAL 1-(6-09 Input Data

